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For 13 BUTTON CONNECTOR DIAGRAM 

COMPONENT SIDE SOLDER SIDE 
  1A 1B   
 RIGHT SPEAKER+ 2A 2B RIGHT SPEAKER-(=GND)  
 LEFT SPEAKER+ 3A 3B LEFT SPEAKER-(=GND)  
IN0 BET BUTTON 1 4A 4B LINE BUTTON 1 IN1 
IN2 BET BUTTON 2 5A 5B LINE BUTTON 2 IN3 
IN4 BET BUTTON 3 6A 6B LINE BUTTON 3 IN5 
IN6 BET BUTTON 4 7A 7B LINE BUTTON 4 IN7 
IN8 BET BUTTON 5 8A 8B LINE BUTTON 5 IN9 
IN10 START BUTTON 9A 9B  IN11 
IN12  10A 10B BILL ACCEPTOR IN13 
IN14  11A 11B  IN15 
IN16  12A 12B  IN17 
IN18  13A 13B  IN19 
IN 20  14A 14B  IN21 
IN22 HELP BUTTON 15A 15B  IN23 
IN24  16A 16B  IN25 
IN26  17A 17B CREDIT IN KEYSW IN27 
IN28 COIN ACCEPTOR 18A 18B  IN29 
IN30  19A 19B  IN31 
IN32  20A 20B  IN33 
IN34 PAYOUT BUTTON 21A 21B PAYOUT KEYSW IN35 
IN36 ATTENDANT KEYSW 22A 22B HOPER COIN SW IN37 
OUT0  23A 23B COIN ACCEPTOR INHIBIT OUT1 
OUT2  24A 24B BILL ACCEPTOR INHIBIT OUT3 
OUT4 TOTAL IN COUNTER 25A 25B LINE LAMP 1 OUT5 
OUT6 TOTAL OUT COUNTER 26A 26B LINE LAMP 2 OUT7 
OUT8 TOTAL BET COUNTER 27A 27B LINE LAMP 3 OUT9 
OUT10 TOTAL WIN COUNTER 28A 28B LINE LAMP 4 OUT11 
OUT12 BET LAMP 1 29A 29B LINE LAMP 5 OUT13 
OUT14 BET LAMP 2 30A 30B  OUT15 
OUT16 BET LAMP 3 31A 31B PAYOUT LAMP OUT17 
OUT18 BET LAMP 4 32A 32B  OUT19 
OUT20 BET LAMP 5 33A 33B HOPER MOTOR OUT21 
OUT22 START LAMP 34A 34B MENU/HELP LAMP OUT23 
OUT24  35A 35B  OUT25 
 GND 36A 36B GND  

 

COMPONENT SIDE SOLDER SIDE 
 GND 1A 1B GND  
 GND 2A 2B GND  
 +5V 3A 3B +5V  
 +5V 4A 4B +5V  
 +12V 5A 5B +12V  
 +12V 6A 6B +12V  
  7A 7B   
  8A 8B   
 GND 9A 9B GND  
 GND 10A 10B GND  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



For 6 BUTTON CONNECTOR DIAGRAM 

COMPONENT SIDE SOLDER SIDE 
  1A 1B   
 RIGHT SPEAKER+ 2A 2B RIGHT SPEAKER-(=GND)  
 LEFT SPEAKER+ 3A 3B LEFT SPEAKER-(=GND)  
IN0 PAYOUT BUTTTON 4A 4B  IN1 
IN2 HELP BUTTON 5A 5B  IN3 
IN4 LINE BUTTON 6A 6B  IN5 
IN6 BET BUTTON  7A 7B  IN7 
IN8 MAX BET BUTTON  8A 8B  IN9 
IN10 START BUTTON 9A 9B  IN11 
IN12  10A 10B BILL ACCEPTOR IN13 
IN14  11A 11B  IN15 
IN16  12A 12B  IN17 
IN18  13A 13B  IN19 
IN 20  14A 14B  IN21 
IN22  15A 15B  IN23 
IN24  16A 16B  IN25 
IN26  17A 17B CREDIT IN KEYSW IN27 
IN28 COIN ACCEPTOR 18A 18B  IN29 
IN30  19A 19B  IN31 
IN32  20A 20B  IN33 
IN34  21A 21B PAYOUT KEYSW IN35 
IN36 ATTENDANT KEYSW 22A 22B HOPER COIN SW IN37 
OUT0  23A 23B COIN ACCEPTOR INHIBIT OUT1 
OUT2  24A 24B BILL ACCEPTOR INHIBIT OUT3 
OUT4 TOTAL IN COUNTER 25A 25B  OUT5 
OUT6 TOTAL OUT COUNTER 26A 26B  OUT7 
OUT8 TOTAL BET COUNTER 27A 27B  OUT9 
OUT10 TOTAL WIN COUNTER 28A 28B  OUT11 
OUT12 PAYOUT  LAMP  29A 29B  OUT13 
OUT14 HELP LAMP  30A 30B  OUT15 
OUT16 LINE LAMP  31A 31B  OUT17 
OUT18 BET LAMP  32A 32B  OUT19 
OUT20 MAX BET LAMP  33A 33B HOPER MOTOR OUT21 
OUT22 START LAMP 34A 34B  OUT23 
OUT24  35A 35B  OUT25 
 GND 36A 36B GND  

 

COMPONENT SIDE SOLDER SIDE 
 GND 1A 1B GND  
 GND 2A 2B GND  
 +5V 3A 3B +5V  
 +5V 4A 4B +5V  
 +12V 5A 5B +12V  
 +12V 6A 6B +12V  
  7A 7B   
  8A 8B   
 GND 9A 9B GND  
 GND 10A 10B GND  

 

 

 


